

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/08/2026 12:04:35
PAGE: 1 of 24

POSTING NO: 386554 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 12/24/2025 CLOSING DATE: 12/31/2025
JobID: 72151244 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
46068 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; ROUTE 46068

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PAYANO, D EMP ID: 3052 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 02/08/2025 Rank: 082

JobID: 95094445 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
46064 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021
46005 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021
45039 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021
45093 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021
46092 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD and LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICTE REQUIRED; ROUTES: 45039, 46005, 46064,
46092, 45093

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SCHAEFFER, A EMP ID: 9595 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 12/14/2024 Rank: 014

JobID: 95148507 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
46031 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021
46048 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021
46013 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021
46058 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021
46012 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
Route(s): 46013, 46031, 46048, 46012, 46058

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BUCHANAN, C EMP ID: 0443 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 12/14/2024 Rank: 028

JobID: 95219015 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
46014 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0460130
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222132 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6159013
CMS Route(s): 46014

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/08/2026 12:04:35
PAGE: 2 of 24

JobID: 95248841 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
45004 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD and LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICTE REQUIRED; ROUTE: 45004

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HAMEL, P EMP ID: 3133 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 09/21/2024 Rank: 109

JobID: 95434235 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
BROOKLINE

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD Vehicle Certificate required: 46773, 46059, 46775, 46776,
46779
EE moved to dup pos 74456887 due to reactivation

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: QUEEN, S EMP ID: 5850 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 10/05/2024 Rank: 046

JobID: 95085022 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
67003 CHESTNUT HILL Park and Loop 03/17/2003 05/25/2022
67006 CHESTNUT HILL Park and Loop 03/17/2003 05/25/2022
67007 CHESTNUT HILL Park and Loop 03/24/2003 05/25/2022
67013 CHESTNUT HILL Foot 03/17/2003 05/25/2022
67015 CHESTNUT HILL Park and Loop 03/24/2003 05/25/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0670150
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222676 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6163699
CMS Route(s): 67015, 67013, 67007, 67006, 67003

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/08/2026 12:04:35
PAGE: 3 of 24

JobID: 95178456 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
67010 CHESTNUT HILL Park and Loop 03/17/2003 05/25/2022
67014 CHESTNUT HILL Park and Loop 11/18/2004 05/25/2022
67020 CHESTNUT HILL Park and Loop 03/24/2003 05/25/2022
67024 CHESTNUT HILL Park and Loop 03/24/2003 05/25/2022
67028 CHESTNUT HILL Park and Loop 03/24/2003 05/25/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED ROUTE/S:67028, 67024, 67020, 67014 &
67010

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FORSTER, S EMP ID: 8181 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 01/11/2025 Rank: 028

JobID: 95413238 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
67016 CHESTNUT HILL Park and Loop 03/17/2003 05/25/2022
67022 CHESTNUT HILL Park and Loop 03/24/2003 05/25/2022
67025 CHESTNUT HILL Park and Loop 03/24/2003 05/25/2022
67026 CHESTNUT HILL Park and Loop 03/24/2003 05/25/2022
67001 CHESTNUT HILL Foot 03/17/2003 05/25/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0670130
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222674 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6163675
CMS Route(s): 67026, 67025, 67022, 67016, 67001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ROBERTSON, K EMP ID: 8235 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 10/05/2024 Rank: 069

JobID: 95200552 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
20007 LEXINGTON Park and Loop 05/02/2005 10/30/2019
20010 LEXINGTON Park and Loop 05/02/2005 10/30/2019
20011 LEXINGTON Curbline 05/02/2005 10/30/2019
Motorized
20020 LEXINGTON Park and Loop 05/02/2005 10/30/2019
21047 LEXINGTON Park and Loop / / 10/30/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0730300
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223341 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6169211
CMS Route(s): 73020, 73011, 73010, 73007, 73047

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KUTROLI, A EMP ID: 6122 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 10/21/2023 Rank: 129

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/08/2026 12:04:35
PAGE: 4 of 24

JobID: 95440873 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
59017 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER Foot 10/07/2019 01/08/2020
ANNEX
59018 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER Foot 10/07/2019 01/08/2020
ANNEX
59029 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER Dismount 10/07/2019 01/08/2020
ANNEX
59023 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER Foot 10/07/2019 01/08/2020
ANNEX
59001 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER Park and Loop 10/07/2019 01/08/2020
ANNEX

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0590150
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224266
CMS Route(s): 59023, 59001, 59029, 59018, 59017

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95186934 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
61071 NEWTON HIGHLANDS Foot / / 01/08/2020
61072 NEWTON HIGHLANDS Foot / / 01/08/2020
61073 NEWTON HIGHLANDS Foot / / 01/08/2020
61079 NEWTON HIGHLANDS Foot / / 01/08/2020
61075 NEWTON HIGHLANDS Foot / / 01/08/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0610070
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222331 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6160930
CMS Route(s): 61079, 61071, 61072, 61073, 61075

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95242496 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
61082 NEWTON HIGHLANDS Foot / / 01/08/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0610090
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222329 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6160927
CMS Route(s): 61082

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ANTUNES, H EMP ID: 2787 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 03/08/2025 Rank: 002

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/08/2026 12:04:35
PAGE: 5 of 24

JobID: 95063817 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	60046	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019
	60047	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019
	60049	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019
	60050	NEWTONVILLE	Park and Loop	10/01/2018	01/08/2019
	60053	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600890
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
P/L 160
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224485
CMS Route(s): 60050, 60049, 60053, 60047, 60046

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: COSCIONE, C EMP ID: 2811 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 05/03/2025 Rank: 015

JobID: 95345457 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	58021	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019
	58022	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019
	58023	NEWTONVILLE	Park and Loop	10/01/2018	01/08/2019
	58024	NEWTONVILLE	Park and Loop	10/01/2018	01/08/2019
	58025	NEWTONVILLE	Park and Loop	10/01/2018	01/08/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600110
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224525
CMS Route(s): 58025, 58024, 58023, 58022, 58021
730 START TIME FOR RTES: 24; 23 800 START TIME FOR RTES 25; 21; 22#
##

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95148077 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	53010	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/21/2024	01/15/2025
	53029	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/21/2024	01/15/2025
	53033	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/21/2024	01/15/2025
	51016	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	03/05/2018	06/05/2018
	52058	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/26/2018	06/05/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242221
CMS Route(s): 52058, 54010, 51016, 54029, 54033

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BROADRICK, S EMP ID: 7817 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 05/31/2025 Rank: 141

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/08/2026 12:04:35
PAGE: 6 of 24

JobID: <u>95230927</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	52037	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/26/2018	06/05/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0540830
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224773 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242257
CMS Route(s): 54037

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95301461</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	51059	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/26/2018	06/05/2018	
	51073	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/26/2018	06/05/2018	
	52037	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/26/2018	06/05/2018	
	53027	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/21/2024	01/15/2025	
	53010	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/21/2024	01/15/2025	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0540370
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6224852
NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242309
CMS Route(s): 54059, 54073, 54037, 54027, 53010

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95274560</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	72001	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019	
	72022	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019	
	72032	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019	
	72034	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019	
	72003	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Coverage for routes: 72034, 72032, 72003, 72022, 72001
RHD and LHD vehicle certificate required

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/08/2026 12:04:35
PAGE: 7 of 24

JobID: 95454301 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
72013 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019
72014 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019
72021 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019
72006 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019
72020 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224856 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
Route(s): 72021, 72020, 72014, 72013, 72006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95188618 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
35023 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0350480
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6221926
CMS Route(s): 35023

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95397376 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
35003 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022
35007 BRIGHTON Park and Loop 02/06/2006 04/27/2022
35012 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022
35015 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022
35004 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: COOP ADJUSTMENT UPDATED 4/23/22
ROUTES 35003, 35004, 35007, 35012, 35015

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/08/2026 12:04:35
PAGE: 8 of 24

JobID: 95307545	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	36010	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/29/2013	07/02/2013	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0360340
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223168 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6167535
CMS Route(s): 36010

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KARAS, M EMP ID: 7651 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 02/08/2025 Rank: 090

JobID: 95376735	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	30019	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
DUPLICATE OF JOB #6241650 - RTE 30019 REESTABLISHED AS A
RESULT OF A GRIEVANCE SETTLEMENT FEB 2004 BT 021004
CMS Job Slot ID: 6447250
CMS Route(s): 30019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KANE, M EMP ID: 2500 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 07/27/2024 Rank: 064

JobID: 95308746	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	26008	MATTAPAN	Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0260580
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221979 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6157096
CMS Route(s): 26008

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: THOMAS, R EMP ID: 9160 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 09/21/2024 Rank: 091

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/08/2026 12:04:35
PAGE: 9 of 24

JobID: <u>95427773</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	26006	MATTAPAN		Dismount	02/28/2005	10/29/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0260120
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221977 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6157073
CMS Route(s): 26006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>70692759</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02		EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	86005	MILTON		Foot	05/09/2005	08/24/2011
	86039	MILTON		Foot	11/14/2012	01/08/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 860039 & 86005 8:00-16:30 Routes 710036, 88021, 88001 7:30-16:00
30L Sun-Rot RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED, 2 TON CERT
REQUIRED

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GREEN, K EMP ID: 8634 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 05/18/2024 Rank: 008

JobID: <u>95079716</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	71032	NORTH QUINCY CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	/ /	08/02/2011
	71033	NORTH QUINCY CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	/ /	08/02/2011
	71034	NORTH QUINCY CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	/ /	08/02/2011
	71038	NORTH QUINCY CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	/ /	08/02/2011
	71042	NORTH QUINCY CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	/ /	08/02/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6229808 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243252
CMS Route(s): 71038, 71037, 71034, 71033, 71032

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MURPHY, G EMP ID: 0643 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 09/21/2024 Rank: 002

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/08/2026 12:04:35
PAGE: 10 of 24

JobID: <u>95315215</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	69017	QUINCY	Foot	03/29/2025	07/23/2025	
	69054	QUINCY	Foot	03/29/2025	07/23/2025	
	69057	QUINCY	Foot	03/29/2025	07/23/2025	
	69024	QUINCY	Park and Loop	03/29/2025	07/23/2025	
	69049	QUINCY	Foot	03/29/2025	07/23/2025	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6230081 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243342
CMS Route(s): 69057, 69024, 69054, 69017,69049
LAST RI 5/2006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HIGGINS, S EMP ID: 6227 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 04/06/2024 Rank: 131

JobID: <u>70117836</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	70001	WOLLASTON	Foot	02/08/2020	06/10/2020	
	70013	WOLLASTON	Park and Loop	02/08/2020	06/10/2020	
	70017	WOLLASTON	Park and Loop	02/08/2020	06/10/2020	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Pro master, LLV, RHD required

QUALIFICATIONS: LLV RHD
1-TON LHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MONTGOMERY, L EMP ID: 5008 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 06/15/2024 Rank: 074

JobID: <u>72662824</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	70002	WOLLASTON	Park and Loop	02/08/2020	06/10/2020	
	70011	WOLLASTON	Park and Loop	02/08/2020	06/10/2020	
	70015	WOLLASTON	Foot	02/08/2020	06/10/2020	
	70016	WOLLASTON	Park and Loop	02/08/2020	06/10/2020	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
WOLLASTON ROUTES: 70002, 70011, 70015, 70016 (7:30 - 16:00)
ROSLINDALE ROUTE: 31019 (7:45-16:15)

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ALVARADO, C EMP ID: 5438 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 10/05/2024 Rank: 052

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/08/2026 12:04:35
PAGE: 11 of 24

JobID: <u>95109994</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	76067	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	04/01/2013	06/25/2013	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0741780
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221314 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6149430
CMS Route(s): 74067

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95441417</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	74011	ARLINGTON	Foot	04/01/2013	06/25/2013	
	74022	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/25/2013	06/25/2013	
	76028	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/18/2013	06/25/2013	
	76033	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/25/2013	06/25/2013	
	74007	ARLINGTON	Foot	04/01/2013	06/25/2013	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0740450
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222986 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6166981
CMS Route(s): 76033,76028,74022,74011,74007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95468895</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	74024	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/25/2013	06/25/2013	
	74027	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/25/2013	06/25/2013	
	76038	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/25/2013	06/25/2013	
	74005	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	04/01/2013	06/25/2013	
	76043	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/25/2013	06/25/2013	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTES 76043,74024,74027,76038,74005
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222987 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6167021

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/08/2026 12:04:35
PAGE: 12 of 24

JobID: 71451576 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	44060	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/22/2025	07/09/2025
	44051	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/22/2025	07/09/2025
	44050	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/22/2025	07/09/2025
	44058	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/22/2025	07/09/2025
	44057	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/22/2025	07/09/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD/LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; ROUTES: 44060, 44051, 44050, 44058, 44057

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 74509142 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	29020	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	03/15/2025	07/09/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: NEW ROUTE PER ROUTE ADJUSTMENT 7/9/2025
CHARLESTOWN - 29020

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GARCIA, A EMP ID: 4752 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 04/19/2025 Rank: 001

JobID: 95243774 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	43022		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011
	45073		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011
	45079		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011
	45083		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011
	45089		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
45089 AND 45083 8:00-16:30
RI Stf Pkg 5/2005
CMS Job Slot ID: 6222467
CMS Route(s): 45089, 45083, 45079, 45073, 43022
LAST RI 3/2005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/08/2026 12:04:35
PAGE: 13 of 24

JobID: <u>95293749</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	44062		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0431500
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222438 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162306
CMS Route(s): 44062

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ANSHEWITZ, J EMP ID: 7598 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 04/05/2025 Rank: 040

JobID: <u>95402206</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	28003	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/22/2025	07/09/2025	
	28008	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/22/2025	07/09/2025	
	28009	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/22/2025	07/09/2025	
	28021	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/22/2025	07/09/2025	
	28043	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/22/2025	07/09/2025	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: ROUTES: 28043, 28021, 28009, 28008, 28003

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95420758</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	44039		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011	
	44062		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	
	45075		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	
	45097		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	
	43017		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0430300
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
park and loop
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6225155
CMS Route(s): 45097, 45075, 44062, 44039, 43017
LAST RI 3/05

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/08/2026 12:04:35
PAGE: 14 of 24

JobID: <u>95440236</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSEFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	43006		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011	
	43007		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011	
	43012		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011	
	43013		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011	
	44046		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0430330
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222411 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6161726
CMS Route(s): 44046, 43013, 43012, 43007, 43006
LAST RI 3/05

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95428461</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSEFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	51015	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024	
	51024	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024	
	51029	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024	
	51022	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024	
	51046	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304669
CMS Route(s): 51022, 51029, 51024, 51015, 51046

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Gorham, T EMP ID: 7034 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 10/24/1998 Rank: 034

JobID: <u>95158609</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSEFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	55016	MEDFORD	Foot	04/12/2025	07/23/2025	
	55034	MEDFORD	Foot	04/12/2025	07/23/2025	
	55035	MEDFORD	Foot	04/12/2025	07/23/2025	
	55031	MEDFORD	Foot	04/12/2025	07/23/2025	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550030
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6225179
CMS Route(s): 55031, 55035, 55034, 55016

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/08/2026 12:04:35
PAGE: 15 of 24

JobID: <u>95242128</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	55019	MEDFORD	Foot	04/12/2025	07/23/2025	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550610
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224183 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241840
CMS Route(s): 55019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95416672</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	55016	MEDFORD	Foot	04/12/2025	07/23/2025	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550980
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224179 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241837
CMS Route(s): 55016

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95461301</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	55028	MEDFORD	Foot	04/12/2025	07/23/2025	
	55030	MEDFORD	Foot	02/04/2013	04/09/2013	
	55039	MEDFORD	Foot	04/12/2025	07/23/2025	
	55040	MEDFORD	Foot	04/12/2025	07/23/2025	
	55007	MEDFORD	Foot	04/12/2025	07/23/2025	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED;
ROUTES: 55028, 55007, 55039, 55030 AND 55040

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/08/2026 12:04:35
PAGE: 16 of 24

JobID: <u>95074352</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	16018	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	
	16049	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	
	16010	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	
	16023	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	
	16008	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6226355 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
Routes: 16049, 16008, 16023, 16018, 16010

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SHAW, S EMP ID: 0080 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 12/14/2024 Rank: 145

JobID: <u>95104622</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	16002	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	
	16003	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	
	16031	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	
	16045	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	
	16036	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: ~~0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT~~ 8:00-16:30 30L Sun-Rot

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1170014
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221565 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
RI 6/18/03
CMS Job Slot ID: 6152013
CMS Route(s): 16031, 16045, 16036, 16007, 16003, 16002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TRAN, D EMP ID: 6426 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 01/11/2025 Rank: 133

JobID: <u>95299167</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	16002	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1170021
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221552 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6151204
CMS Route(s): 16002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Osborne, L EMP ID: 8940 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 08/22/2015 Rank: 052

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/08/2026 12:04:35
PAGE: 17 of 24

JobID: <u>95430830</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	16035	BACK BAY		Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018
	16042	BACK BAY		Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018
	16041	BACK BAY		Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018
	16020	BACK BAY		Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018
	16028	BACK BAY		Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018
	16020	BACK BAY		Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1170019
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221559 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6151901
CMS Route(s): 16042, 16028,16020, 16035, 16041

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MAI, Z EMP ID: 3680 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 02/08/2025 Rank: 019

JobID: <u>71055895</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	22053	FIELDS CORNER CARRIER ANNEX		Foot	09/17/2007	10/22/2010

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTE 22053

QUALIFICATIONS: LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FRANCIS, J EMP ID: 2910 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 12/14/2024 Rank: 013

JobID: <u>95098858</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	24010	DORCHESTER CENTER		Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0240280
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224589 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242123
CMS Route(s): 24010

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/08/2026 12:04:35
PAGE: 18 of 24

JobID: <u>95175306</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	24008	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0240270
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224588
CMS Route(s): 24008

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95307104</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	24032	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242141
CMS Route(s): 24032
LAST RI 10/2007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CABRERA, J EMP ID: 6776 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 05/17/2025 Rank: 045

JobID: <u>95347991</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	24009	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224576 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
P/L 024
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242114
CMS Route(s): 24009

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95425272</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
		FENWAY CARRIER ANNEX				

WORK SCHEDULE: 0930-1800-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERT REQUIRED; UTILITY COVERAGE FOR ROUTES 97; 76; 77; 98;
78

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EAH, D EMP ID: 7124 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 11/30/2024 Rank: 129

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/08/2026 12:04:35
PAGE: 19 of 24

JobID: 95430551 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
090700 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 09/07/2005 01/23/2017
WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21
JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 65767
CMS Route(s): 09070

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95151730 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
08002 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/05/2005 05/23/2017
WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21
JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
SAT ASSIGNMENT: SET UP 08002 & DELIVER 08002 & 08001
ROTATING SET 5
CMS Job Slot ID: 6425035
CMS Route(s): 08002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SCOTT, S EMP ID: 8284 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 05/17/2025 Rank: 011

JobID: 95268953 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
08037 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/05/2005 05/23/2017
WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21
JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
SAT ASSIGNMENT: SET UP 08037 & 08039A - DELIVER REDS
FOR 08037,08039A & 08042 - ROTATING SET 1
CMS Job Slot ID: 6425023
CMS Route(s): 08037

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BELTRE, A EMP ID: 2552 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 04/05/2025 Rank: 094

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/08/2026 12:04:35
PAGE: 20 of 24

JobID: 95366389 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
14006 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot / / 05/23/2017
14020 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot / / 05/23/2017
14016 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot / / 05/23/2017
14008 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot / / 05/23/2017
14021 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/23/2012 05/23/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225134 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
Route(s): 14006, 14016, 14008, 14020, 14021

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95388364 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
08019 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/05/2005 05/23/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
SATURDAY ASSIGNMENT: CASE OWN ROUTE FOR 4 HOURS AND
DO 4 HOURS OF TRUCK STOPS/RELAYS/PARCELS
CMS Job Slot ID: 6425031
CMS Route(s): 08019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DUARTE, E EMP ID: 2490 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 03/08/2025 Rank: 020

JobID: 95405440 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
14012 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot / / 05/23/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SET 6
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB #6241608
CMS Job Slot ID: 6425160
CMS Route(s): 14012

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TAYLOR, R EMP ID: 3504 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 05/03/2025 Rank: 045

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/08/2026 12:04:35
PAGE: 21 of 24

JobID: <u>71687408</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	18043	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	05/14/2018	11/10/2021	
	18057	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	05/14/2018	11/10/2021	
	18052	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	05/14/2018	11/10/2021	
	18051	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	05/14/2018	11/10/2021	
	18044	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	05/14/2018	11/10/2021	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LHD AND RHD VEHICLE REQUIRED
ROUTES: 18043,18057,18052,18051,18044

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KELLER, K EMP ID: 9978 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 03/08/2025 Rank: 021

JobID: <u>95085268</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCSESSEUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	19002	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	04/30/2018	09/11/2018	
	19008	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	04/30/2018	09/11/2018	
	19016	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	04/30/2018	09/11/2018	
	19022	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	04/30/2018	09/11/2018	
	19024	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	04/30/2018	09/11/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RI 1/2005
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224644
CMS Route(s): 19002, 19008, 19016, 19022, 19024

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95173857</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCSESSEUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	19031	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	04/30/2018	09/11/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2190017
RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225253 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242462
CMS Route(s): 19031

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: AUSTIN, T EMP ID: 4481 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 10/05/2024 Rank: 011

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/08/2026 12:04:35
PAGE: 22 of 24

JobID: 95346036 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
19030 ROXBURY Park and Loop 04/30/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2190057 RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6225252 NALC
UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6242461 CMS ROUTE(S): 19030

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95430495 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
25020 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018
25032 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018
25035 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018
25028 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6225888
CMS Route(s): 25035, 25032, 25020, 18876, 25028

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HUYNH, B EMP ID: 4740 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 02/22/2025 Rank: 124

JobID: 95257318 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
21047 Foot 05/14/2018 09/11/2018
21052 Foot 05/14/2018 09/11/2018
21053 Foot 05/14/2018 09/11/2018
25017 Park and Loop 04/18/2011 06/13/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD and LHD Vehicle Certificate required
ROUTES 21047, 21052, 21053, 25017
TRK RT 21042

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95291488 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
21063 Foot 05/14/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224672 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242182
CMS Route(s): 21063

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCDONOUGH, N EMP ID: 6189 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 04/05/2025 Rank: 086

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/08/2026 12:04:35
PAGE: 23 of 24

JobID: <u>95168039</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	27023	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	04/30/2012	06/16/2015	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0270330
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221854 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6155266
CMS Route(s): 27023

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95384559</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	27002	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015	
	27010	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015	
	27012	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	04/30/2012	06/16/2015	
	27005	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015	
	27004	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0270160; RI 2/2004
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225147 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242384
CMS Route(s): 27002, 27010, 27012, 27004, 27005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>74424240</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	84058	BOSTON MA S&DC	Park and Loop	/ /	04/30/2025	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: NEW ROUTE ESTABLISHED FROM ROUTE INSPECTION ARAP ADJUSTMENT - 4/30/2025
ROUTE 84058 - BRAINTREE

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CHEN, A EMP ID: 6359 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 05/18/2024 Rank: 118

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/08/2026 12:04:35
PAGE: 24 of 24

JobID: 95180027 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
90021 Park and Loop 01/10/2005 07/12/2011
90023 Park and Loop 05/06/2013 07/02/2013
90025 Park and Loop 03/29/2004 07/12/2011
90028 Park and Loop 05/06/2013 07/02/2013
90030 Park and Loop 03/29/2004 07/12/2011
90021 Park and Loop 10/23/2017 12/23/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0900040 RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6221871
NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6155562 CMS ROUTE(S): 90030,
90028, 90025, 90023, 90021 SOUTH WEYMOUTH

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BLANCHETTE, E EMP ID: 6566 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 05/11/2024 Rank: 059

JobID: 95359620 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
84025 Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018
84027 Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018
84049 Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018
84013 Park and Loop 10/23/2017 12/22/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: USET UPDATED DUE TO ROUTE INSPECTION ARAP ADJUSTMENT 4/30/25; RHD AND
LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6221775 NALC UPGRADE
11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6154359 CMS, ROUTES: 84013, 84025, 84027,
84057, 84049 - BRAINTREE

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MIRANDA, M EMP ID: 8834 EFFECTIVE: 01/24/2026 SEN DATE: 04/20/2024 Rank: 003
